OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MANAGER
ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED, JAJPUR
Email id:- jajpurcso@gmail.com, M.No.:-9438200043
No. b9  mt 18- ¥ 24~

CORRIGENDUM

The e-tender paper called for selection and appointment of Level-Il Transport Contractor for the
year from 2025 to 2027 published in the website on tendersodisha.gov.in with tender ID No.

1.2025_0SCSC_115179_1(2478/04.07.2025- Barchana Block),

2.2025_0SCSC_115185_1(2488 dtd.04.07.2025-Binjharpur Block),

3.2025_0SCSC_115186_1(2486/ 04.07.2025-Dasarathpur Block),

4.2025 OSCSC_115199_1(2482/04.07.2025-Korei Block),

5.2025_0SCSC_115188_1(2487/ 04.07.2025-Dharmasala),

6.2025_0SCSC_115190_1(2484/04.07.2025-Danagadi Block),

7.2025_0OSCSC_115191_1(2481/04.07.2025-Jajpur Block),
8.2025_0SCSC_115202_1(2480/04.07.2025-Rasulpur Block),
9.2025_0SCSC_115205_1(2477/04.07.2025-Sukinda Block),

10. 2025_0SCSC_115210_1(2479/04.07.2025-Vyasangar Municipality),

11.2025_0SCSC_115182_1(2485/ 04.07.2025-Bari Block) |

12.2025_0SCSC_115198_1(2483 / 04.07.2025-Jajpur Municipality) ,

The important amendments are made to the original tender document. All the concerned bidders
are advised to take note on the following changes in clause no. 7.1.1, 7.1.2 (Page no-17 &18). Clause No.
10.4(Page No. 21.& 22), period of contract clause VIII (a), (b) (i) (ii)(Page No-31)as per corporation Head
office letter No. 9674 dtd. 16.07.2025. .(Copy enclosed)

All other terms and conditions of tenders document shall remain unchanged. Besides bidders are
requested to submit their bids considering the above amendments. The last date of submission of bids is
remain same to accommodate these changes. For any query and clarification please contact to the
undersigned.

We regret any inconvenience caused due to these amendments and appreciate your cooperation.‘

\'1."
. i)
W
istrict Manger,

OSCSC Ltd., Jajpur



To

Sub:-

ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD

( A Gowvt. of Odisha Undertaking)
REGISTERED OFFICE:C/2, NAYAPALLY, BHUBANESWAR-751012.
CIN: U512110R1980SGCO00894

Tel No:0674-2395391,Fax No: 0674-2395291. website: i
Letter No. OSCSC-PDS-PDS-0025-2025/ 2% P/ iDated ﬁ, %?——%"

r 4

All Collectors,

Appointment of Level- I & Level- II Transport Contractors for the biennial 2025-
27.

Ref:- This office Letter No.7872 dt.09.06.2025 & Memo No.8296 dt.17.06.2025.
Madam/Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I am to intimate that sample

tender documents along with necessary guidelines and Sample Agreement Papers for
appointment of Level-I & Level-II Transport Contractors for the biennial 2025-27 were
communicated vide this office letter no.7872 dt.09.06.2025 & memo no. 8296
dt.17.06.2025, respectively for necessary action at district level.

2.

In view of the recent amendment to Odisha General Financial Rules, 2023
notified vide Finance Department Office Memorandum No0.18194 dt.18.06.2025
(Copy enclosed at Annexure-"A"), it has been decided to make necessary
modifications ( Copy enclosed at Annexure-“B”) in the existing terms and
conditions of tender document and agreement for appointment of Level-I &
Level-II transport contractors for biennial year 2025-27.

. The districts where tender has already been floated, necessary corrigendum may

be issued accordingly. In case of districts where tender has already been
opened, necessary actions may be taken for inclusion of the same in the Service
Level Agreement (SLA) in line with the above modifications. The districts yet to
float e-tender shall incorporate the above modifications before floating of tender.

. All other terms and conditions of sample tender documents and agreement for

appointment of Level- I & Level- II Transport Contractors for the biennial 2025-
27 communicated vide this office letter n0.7872 dt.09.06.2025 & memo no. 8296

dt.17.06.2025 shall remain unchanged.
It is, therefore, requested to take immediate steps for completion of the
tender process for smooth lifting and handling of food grains under PDS.

5/-\

0.8.C.5.C..Ltd_Jajpy. _.

JSCSC -PDS-PDS-0001-2025/01/2025

P-T o,



Memo No. g)é ?5- /DL /«5 O 2

Copy along with endosures submitted to the Special Secretary to Govt., FS & CW
Dept., Bhubaneswar for information & necessary action.
Managi ;
Memo No._ 7626 ot L6-0 224
Copy along with enclosures forwarded to All CCSO/CSO-cum-DMs, OSCSC Litd, for
information & necessary action w.r.t. this office memo no.7874 dt.09.06.2025 & letter

no.8295 dt.17.06.2025.
{Xw;nager

0.8.C.S.C.1td. Jajpur

[=]% :-‘v‘..{,
QOSCSC -PDS-PDS-0001-2025/01/2025




ve- A

»

Ao

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

e

G."/“l . F

-HAISC-

f&.

No.

m !

( J

EN-CO
FIN-CC

Date 18:06- K035

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Ready Reckoner on recent amendment fo Odisha General Financial Rules, 2023

Finance Department has recently amended Odisha General Financial Rules, 2023 vice
~atad D4 (6.2025. For ease of reference, the amendments

D Office Memarandum No 185327F

made are furnished below as & Ready Reckoner.
Sl Rule 7 Eariier ;)_ravision_

Amended Provisicn

N Substantwe Amendments

Department is recuired in case
iendered vaue ©f @ works
contract exceeds the eslimated
cost by 10% or more in respect

_of works costing Rs 5.00 Crore
or more.

2 202 {xv) 777 New Provsion

.

O.S.C.é.C..Ltd.,Ja}lez

+ 170} Prior concurrence of Finance : Approval of next higher authority |

[74]

required in case lendered value of
WOrks coniracl exceeds g esumaled
cost by 10% or more in respect of works
cos;ing Rs 50.00 Crore or more.

J.

Concurrence of Finance Department is
not reguired in such cases

"Categorisation of procurement has been ;

made into procurement of Goods,
Services (Consullancy and  Non-
consullancy / Qutsourcing of services)
and Works to facililate Procuring
Authority to select the format of Model
Biddng Cocumen:,  conditions f

procurement, eic

' Furlher, procurement of IT Projects is 10,
 be trealed as procurement of consultancy
| services.

1|Fag

~




2 204 fwarding extrajaddiional - In exceptonal  crcumstances. the

| (xviil) - quantiy beyond the original  DrGCUNTY zulhority —may  awar
! ordered cuantity | extra‘additional guantity in excess uo 1

‘ten per cent of the orginal ordered

guaaiiy.

Zor awarding exlrajadditicnal cuaniiy
belween ter percent ard fifly percent ¢f
- the originai orderad quantity. procunng
- authonty shall wstify the same and oblan
approval of next higher authority. :

Procuring  extra/additional quantity -
beyend 50% of the originai tendered

. quantity is not permissible.

| This is applicable for goods. consullancy
services anc non-consultancy services.

" Award of contracl in case of I case of contract for multigle items i 2 o

‘Bunch Bid’ *Bynch Bid" criteria for selection of L1 bid
{i.e. whether procurement order wii be
olaged with ore bidder on the basis of
aggregates cost of ali fhems iaken
snpether as a whole or procurement order
will be placed with more than one bidders
to supply different items on the basis of
cost of irdividua! items) shali be cleary
| speit out in the RFP.

4 204 If 2 specizi situaticn arises. | In case, the procuring authorily is satisfied
{xixjy ~where the lowest evaluated | that one bidder cannot supply the full -

o i e 145

|

; ; | responsive bidder is not in 2 | quaniily due to time constraints, capacily
! ' posiion 1o supply the full | constraints, efc.. then the procurement
! quantity required, the remaining = coniract may be placed waith multiple

guantity. as far as possible. be - bidders (not more than 5) at L1 rate
ordered on the next higher § with approval of next higher authority.
. responsive bidder (s) at the rate | Provision of such paraliel contract shaii be
offered by the lowest evaluated | clearly speil out in the RFP, mentioning
! : . responsive  bidder,  after ' the number of bidders to whom order wil
: ; ' obtaining specific approval from  be placed aiong with percentage of order
the compstent authorily on the fo be piaced o each such bidder. This
provision shall be invoked in rare

t 3
i i e S 1 Lok B A ESRD SR

I
O.S.C.S.C..Ltd..Ja]pur



specific recommendation of the cases  with  prior  concurfence of

respecive purchase commidoe.  Finance Department.

8 234 New Provis:iCo ‘Single Bi¢™ Mas been defired as'-
{xxe) ) E. G s
_i. When onl; one eligible ! technically -

qualified bid s received.

ii. When muitipe bids are recewed bui
only one bid i found o 02
ehgibleftechrically qualified.

213it  Performance secutty should be | Performance security should be for an
amount of tiree to five per cent of (e

for an amount of five to ten per
cent of the value of the contract. . velue of the contracl.

e}

' Note: The vaiue of contract impfies the

Camount of contract awarded o e

- successiui vidder. in case of award of

contract to more lhan one bidder, the
' Performance Security to be paid by
_each shall be calculated on the
| proportionate value of the contract

awarded to each such bidder.

7 223(viij Whenever there is an urgency / | Wnenever rere is an urgency

' emergent need for procurement | need for procurement of goods at a short
of goods at a short nolice, in 5 notice, full justification for relaxation of the |

such cases, full justification for | prescribed minimum  time shall be

relaxation of the prescribed . recorded in the file anc approval of the

minimum time shali be recorded - next higher authority shall be cbianed.

in the file and approval of the | When the procurement is at the ievel of

f next higher authority and in case : Admunistrative Degartment,
of the Administrative Administrative Department shall be
: Department, concurrence of ! compelent 1o take a decision. However,

Finance Department shall be . minimum time cannot be reduced to

obtained.  less than 7 clear days.

i emergent

8 241 Short lisling of Consuitants: On g"Shori!is:ing of Consuitants: On the basis
the basis of responses received | of responses received from interested
from the inierested parties as ' parties as per Rule-240, consultanis
per Rule-240. consullants meeting lhe requirements shall be
meeting the requirements shall shortlisted for further consideration.
be short lsted for furiher
consideralion. The number of

3]

. wighiager
0.8.C.S.C..Ltd. Jajpur



= }
mn

shori-isied Cons.iia
oe iess than thres.

5 258 (v) Meu Provision
e
10 281A New Provision

0‘ R IVICh 4l =

0.5.C.S.C.Ltd. Jajpur

' Contract period for ouisourcing of nor-
| consuiting services gkall nol be open-
' ended. The lenure of the contracl shall
duraton  anc

document,

\

fixed cesry

o

have @
_mentioned in  the RiP
| 1

| agreement, work order, elc. In case of

i non-salisfactory performance or vicaucn |

. of terms and conditions of tne contract,
' the contract can be terminated al any tive
| by giving 2 months’ nolice. Subject to
 satisfaciory performance, and in case

of need, the contract can be renewed

for not more than 50% of the original
! contract period, with approval of next
5 higher authority. When the contracl is

' being execuied at the leve of |

i Administrative Degarimen,
! " :
| Administrative Depariment  shait  be

' competent o take a decision. Fresh

tender shail be invited well ahead of the

. compietion of the coniiact penad
1

(i} Procurement of Non-Consulting *

Services, up to Rs 25,00.000/- on eazh
'case may be made on €
| recommendatior of a duly constiluied
' Local Purchase Committee consisiing of
' 3 members.

(i) The commitiee shall identiy tne |

| appropriate supplier for supply of tne

| required service. There will be noneed ic
invite quoiations or tenders for such

- supply.

é ”
| Note: There was no provision for

' procurement of non-consulting
~services through LPC. To simplify

; procurement, this provision has been

¢ added.

it ———t ey




** . 284 %t New Provision | Note 7 In case of muliiple bcders quoting
ihe ‘owes! service caarge, L1 shall o2

salecred through a iransparent system ¢l

otiery

\ote 2. Wrile calculating the service

charge, statuiory dues inciuding {oul nct
* limited to) EPF, ESI. GST, elc. shali nct
be included in the price

Enhancement in Financial Limit

12 2200 Maumum  Lmit o '7Direciv;liﬁéx_im{u'ﬁ Limit of Direct Purchase for .
Purchase for goods. Rs. ' goods: Rs. 50,000/
25,000/-

T T R S T (T e e P
; ¢ 221 Limi* for Burchase through Local | Limit  for  Purchase through  Local :
Purchase Cemmitiee ‘ar goods: ' Purchase Committee for goods: '

Rs. 25,000/ to Rs. 1,50,000/-  Rs. 50,000/- to Rs. 3,00,000/-

14 223 Lmit for Purchase —-Aih'bﬁgh Limit for Purchase through “Advertised
Advertised Tender Enguiry for - Tender Enguiry for goods:

goods:
Rs. 10,00,000/- and above | Rs.™25,00,000/- and above
15 224 Limit for Purchase through , Limit for Purchase through Limited
timited Tender Enquiry for | Tender Enguiry for goocs:
goods: :
; Up to Rs. 10,00,000/- | Up to Rs. 25,00,000/-

i e A - — i . AP

18 240() Limit for Procurement of | Limit for Procuremen: of Consuiting
: Consulting Services through | Services through Limited Tender Enguiry.
i Limited Tender Enquiry: :

Up to Rs 25.00,000/- } Up to Rs 50,00,000/-

SRR |

240 Lmit for Procurement o'f_E"l_jmit for Procurement of Consulting |

17
Consulting Services througn | Services through Advertised Tender ‘
Advertised Tender Snguiry: . Enquiry:
Above Rs 25,00,000/- Above Rs 50,00,000/-
5]
. Manager

0.8.C.S.C..Ltd. . Jajpur % F




18

52

bu.'o.. iy
0.8.C.S.C..Ld. Jajpu:

262 (i)

262(iiy Limt for Procurement of hon-

Limit _fo; Procurement of Nor
Consuiting  Services  ihrcugh
Limited Tender Enguiry: '

Up to Rs 10,00,000/-

Consulting Services through |
Advertised Tender Enguiry. i

Above Rs 10,00,000/-

Limit for Procuremert of Non-Consulting

Services through Limited Tender Enguin

Above Rs 25.00,000/- and up to Rs
50,00,000/-.

Limit for Procurement of Non-Consulting

Services througn Advertised Tender

Enquiry:

Above Rs 50,00,000/-

_Si;nplification of Existing provisions including Clarifications

in cases wnere the procurement to be

made is a combination of procuring goods. -
and services, the procurement should be

categorised based on the major

- component of such procurement

199 Appiicabilty of rules in|
procurement of goods and |
services |

!

02 (i) The procuring authonity should

& (xiii)  procure goods or services eitner

throcugh open tender or any

' authorized electronic platform |
such as e-procurement portal of |
the State. Geid piatcim, MSTC
platform etc. by achenng lo the
above fundamental pinciples. :

The procuring authority shail
decide the mode of procurement
ie open iender o e-
procurement platiorm viz. e- |
orocurement portal of the State, i
GeM platfiorm, MSTC platform |
elc. as follows: ]

(a) If the goods or services are 10 ‘
| be procured from e-piatform, |
' Reverse Auction (RA) anc

Analytics lools availabie on such

platform shall be mandatorily

used lo ensure reascnableness
of price. :

The

41

procunng auathonty should procurs
goods or services either through open
tender or through

any authorized |

electronic platform such as e-procurement !
portal of the State, GeM platform, MSTC

platiormi efc. by adhering tc e
fundamental  prncipies  of  Pubic
Procurement.

Provided that procurement through

Govemment e-Markel Place {GeM} or
through any electronic piaiform shail be
guided by specific guidelines issued Dy
Finance Department from time to ime




NS
cn

" the

it} In case the oprocunng

authority decides o pricure the

geods or services through open !

iender. sipulizneous tidding on
g-platiorm may be made 1©
asceriain the reasonaileneass of

price.

{c} However. simultaneous

bidding on e-piatform may not be

resgried o in case the

procurement is urgent in ralure

or if the procuring authority s of |

view that

price discovery process. in such

......

cases appioval of nexl highe

autherily is mandalory

Ewvaluation of bids

simuilaneous |
' bidding will not add value ‘o the |

Evaluation of bids shzll be made by
. exciuding applicable taxes.

tender must be registered under |
GST {OGST) Act. having a valid

GSTIN
E-Publishing: It is

Government, their altached and
Subordinaie Offices and

to publish their iender enguiries,
corrigenda therson and delails
of bid awargs on e-procuremant
portal of GSiale

They may also publish the same !

in their Deparlmentai or other ! o
' Note; Now it is not mandatory to

websiie of the tate

Government.

ist. Manager

0.8.C.8.C..Ltd. Jajpur

andalory for

Bidders participaling in  the | Bidders participating in the tender must

be registered under GST Acl, having a
valid GSTIN.
E-Publishing: It is

their attached and Subordinate COffices
and Autonomous / Statutory Bodies to

' thereon and details of bid awards on e-

* procurement porial of State Government. .
' Alternatively, they may publish the same in |
their Departmental or other website of the |

Government. !

¥
i

Sizie Government.

publish tender enquiries, corrigenda,
etc. on e-procurement portal of the

State.

~J

mandatory for all

all Departments of the State : Depanments of the State Government,

Auionomous / Statulcry Bodies | publish their tender enquiries. cormgenda



e e T b Ty et s )
219 i list of "egistercd SUppdlTS | Tne gy of registered sunpiers for ihe
for the subjeci matier O ghiact maiter of procuremer: be exhibited
~rOC1 ! be exhibi s} . . -
procurement be exhibled On 198 ., 1o websites of the 2rocuring enfity’e-

e X
€

websites of the 90CUNY - seoourement portal Procurng authonly
entity/e-procurement porial | may aisc use the updated fisi of registered |

" suppliers avalabie on official webstes of

any other procuring enlity of Stale

Government it shall be ensured thal such

| iists do not conlain any suppier {s) who

‘are dsbared from oidding by eny

Department of the State ™

This Ready Reckoner is oniy for the purpose of easy understanding of the recen!
amendments made. In case of any discrepancy between the contents of the actual amendment
made vide FD Office Memorardum No. 16832/F, dated 04.06.2025 and this Ready Reckoner,

orovisions of the said OM shall prevail over the content of this Ready Reckoner.

o

i

5620
(Saswata Mishra) 12-06.2025"

Principal Secretary tc Government

Dist. ivias iayor
0Q.8.C.S.C..Ltd. Jajpur




”~ o
L

VA

= F Date 1% 06- ¢

‘,\)J

240c

] '\J’\,

|-~

Memao No.

Copy forwarded to OSD te DC-cum-ACS to Government / P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary to
Government/ P.S. to Principal Secretary to Covernment’ P.S. to Commissioner-cum-Secretary (o
Goverment/ P.S. to Secretary to Government (All Departments) for kind information of DC-cum-ACS
to Government / Additional Chief Secretary to Government/Principal Secretary to Government/
Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government/ Secretary to Government (All Departments).

3 _a.——T ;;(;,.

Under Secretary tt:ui Government

MemoNo. __ 48496 IF Date _18-06-3025

Copy forwarded to All Heads of Departments / All Revenue Divisional Commissioners/ All
Collectors /All SPs/ All Financial Advisers / All Assistant Financial Advisors /All Treasury Officers/All
Special Treasury Officers /Al Sub-Treasury Officers/Accountant General (G & SSA) Odisha,
Bhubaneswar / Accountant General (E&RSA), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Accountant General {A & E).
Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

-

'};’;TJ““’"

Under Secretary to Government

MemeNe 181 9F = Date _1%-06-200¢5

Copy forwarded to all Officers/ all Branches of Finance Department for information and
necessary action. )

e

{ | -
2 ;( s
48

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 191494 IF Date 43 -06-203 5

Copy forwarded to Commissionerate of CT & GST, Odisha / Directorate of Treasuries &
Inspection, Odisha / Odisha Sales Tax Tribunal/ Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha/ Controller of
Accounts, Odisha/ Madhusudan Das Regional Academy of Financial Management, Odisha for
information and necessary action.

y/ Under Secretary to Government

0S.C




MemoNo 25199 iF Date 1806 203

Copy forwarded to Shri Tapan Kumar Pattanaik, Sub-Noda! Officer (E-Gazeite), FID, Finance
Department for kind information and necessary action.

It is requested to upload this letter in the official website of Finance Depariment.

./ o
e N o ¥
A " i te AW
s Pt XA A
- i
& ]

W Under Secretary to Government

Dist. Manager
0.8.C.S.C..Ltd. Jajpur




Annexure-B

Existing
Clauses

Existing Provision

Modification

Security
Deposit
Clause
No.7

LEVEL-II
7.1.1 A sum of Rs.1.75 Lakhs or a sum
equivalent to 5% of the estimated value of
the contract as indicated at APPENDIX-III,
whichever is higher, inform of Demand Draft
issued from any Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank
issued in favour of the District Manager,
OSCSC Ltd., “yaieuw,
7.1.2 A sum of Rs.3.25 Lakhs or a sum
equivalent to 10% of the estimated value of
the contract as indicated at APPENDIX-III,
whichever is higher,in form of irrevocable and
unconditional Bank Guarantee issued from
any Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank issued in
favour of the District Manager, OSCSC Ltd.,
\Cl\‘?o“ ; which shall be
enforceable till six months after the expiry of
the contract period.

7.1.1 A sum of Rs.1.75 Lakhs or a sum
equivalent to 2.5% of the estimated value
of the contract as indicated at APPENDIX-
III, whichever is higher, inform of
Demand Draft issued from any
Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank issued in
favour of the District Manager, OSCSC
Ltd., _Jaieuxe :
7.1.2 A sum of Rs.3.25 Lakhs or a sum
equivalent to 2.5% of the estimated value
of the contract as indicated at APPENDIX-
ITI, whichever is higher,in form of
irrevocable and unconditional Bank
Guarantee issued from any Nationalised/
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of the
District Manager, OSCSC Ltd.,
AR which shall be
enforceable till six months after the
expiry of the contract period.

LEVEL-I
/71.1 A sum of Rs.1.75 Lakhs or
Rs. _(in words Rupees

7.1.1 A sum of Rs.1.75 Lakhs or
Rs. (in  words Rupees
) equivalent to

) equivalent to 5%
of the estimated value of the contract,
whichever is higher, inform of Demand Draft
issued from any Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank
issued in favour of the District Manager,

OSCSC Ltd., _\pipuos ;
71.2 A sum of Rs.3.25 Lakhs or
Rs. ~ (in words Rupees

) equivalent to
10% of the estimated value of the contract,
whichever is higher, in form of irrevocable
and unconditional Bank Guarantee issued
from any Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank issued
in favour of the District Manager, OSCSC Ltd.,
CERRUTL . which shall be
enforceable till six months after the expiry of
the contract period.

2.5% of the 'estimated value/of the
contract, whichever is higher, inform of
Demand Draft issued frof any
Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank issued in
favour of the District Manager, OSCSC
Ltd., Yoo

7.1.2 A sum of Rs.3.25 Lakhs or
Rs. (in words Rupees
) equivalent to
2.5% of the estimated value of the
contract, whichever is higher, in form of
irrevocable and unconditional Bank
Guarantee issued from any Nationalised/
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of the

District Manager, 0SCsC Ltd.,
DT which shall be

enforceable till six months after the
expiry of the contract period.

Dis.
OSCSC . L




Existing

Clicibeg Existing Provision Maodification
Quoting of|10.4 (Level-II) & 10.3 (Level-I) :- Quoting{In case of multiple bidders quoting the
Rates of same rates (L1 only) by more than one|lowest service charges (rate), Lowest (L1)
Clause-10 |bidders could be construed as an exceptional|bidder shall be selected through a
circumstance. In such cases, the bidder|transparent system of lottery.
having highest average annual turnover
(furnished at Annexure-4 as per clause
No.4.2) during last three financial years i.e
2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24 shall be
considered for deciding the successful bidder.
If the average annual turnover during last
three financial years happens to be same, in
such case bidder having highest financial
capability (furnished at Annexure-3), shall be
considered for deciding the successful bidder.
Period of |a. The contract shall remain in force from theja. The contract shall remain in force from
Contract |date of execution of agreement till 31st{the date of execution of agreement till
Clause-VIII|March2027 or such later date as may be|31st March'2027 or such later date as

decided by the District Manager with the
approval of the Collector.

may be decided by the District Manager
with the approval of the Collector.

b. The District Manager with the approval of
the Collector reserves the following rights.

i. To extend the period of contract for 03
(three) months beyond the original contract
period on the same rates, terms & conditions
and to further extend beyond 03 (three)
months on mutual consent. However, if
OSCSC Head Office requires to extend the
agreement period with the intervention of
court by virtue of an order (Interim/Final)
passed in a writ petition filed by the existing
contractor request for enhancement of any
charges for such extending period can not be
entertained in the absence of competitive
price.

b. The District Manager with the approval
of the Collector reserves the following
rights.

i. To extend the period of contract not
more that 50% of the original contract
period with the approval of next higher
authority subject to satisfactory
performance and in case of need.

0.8.C.S.C.Lid. Jajpur




e e 5 R T 0 - e R s P T P b

! ‘Existing
Clauses

Existing Provision

Modification

ii. To terminate the contact at any time during
its currency without assigning any reasons
therefore by giving a 15 days notice in writing
to the contractor at their last known place of
residence /business and the contractor shall
not be entitled to any compensation by
reason of such premature termination. In
such an event the transport contractor shall
render complete account of CMR/any other
foodgrains and any other information /
documents in his custody and also arrange to
complete that particular assignment as per
the direction of the District Manager.

ii. To terminate the contact at any time
in case of non-satisfactory performance
or violation of the contract by giving 2
(two) months’ notice in writing to the
contractor at their last known place of
residence /business and the contractor
shall not be entitled to any compensation
by reason of such premature termination.
In such an event the transport contractor
shall render complete account of
CMR/any other foodgrains and any other
information / documents in his custody
and also arrange to complete that
particular assignment as per the direction
of the District Manager.

Dist“Manager
0.8.C.S.C..Ltd. Jajpur




